THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/14—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	59677	39.02.115	Polyamide woven fabric, 840 denier, PVC coated, for use in making gravilectric sludge cones for water treatment plants NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.119, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15	35*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
Н.О.	59703	39.02.145	"P.E. Woven Cloth" Woven polyethelene slit yarn laminated both sides with low density polyethylene, for agricultural and outdoor camping uses	30*	DC 25* Pac Free	•••
			NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15			
н.О.	59898	84.45.001	Guillotine with digital back guaging and pinguaging front steps, Model 25/4 L.V.D. NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	••
	50000	94 45 001	of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	40*	Pac Free	,
H.O.	59899	84.45.001	L.B. 15 Hydraulic notching machine NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	Ä.
н.о.	5977	84.45.001	Metal cutting circular saw bench, complete with full control mechanism to finish cutting of aluminium extrusions after stretch straightening at the press NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
н.о.	59873	84.45.001	duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 TRUMPF Mini press, a hydraulic punching machine with a stop system NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	
н.о.	59670	84.47.001	duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 ELU Model TGS 171 combination saw bench and mitre saw NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	40*	Pac Free Aul 25* Can 25*	
H.O.	59747	84,47.001	duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009 or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 Sliding saw bench, model R.E.12, for accurate cross cutting of panels	40*	DC 25* Pac Free Aul 25*	
			NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	59829	84.47.001	Surface planner, buzzer, or jointer with blade a size exceeding 300 mm NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
н.о.	59746	84.47.001	Venus circular sliding table sawbench, to be used for accurate crosscutting NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
н.о.	59849	85.01.011	prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 Fractional horsepower single speed electric motors, peculiar for use in tape recorder reproducers and record players NOTE—If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 15*	
			duty prescribed under Tariff item 85.01.019, or at rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	Pac Free ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington,

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 March 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by any information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of February 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.